E-q

Intermodal Container Transfer Facility - Joint Powers Authority

DATE: December 10, 2014
TO: Governing Board, Intermodal Container Transfer Facility Joint Powers Authority
FROM: Douglas A. Thiessen, Executive Director
SUBJECT: First Amendment to Contract with E2 ManageTech

The proposed amendment to the contract with E2 ManageTech (E2) is for
continued project management and support services as related to the Intermodal
Container Transfer Facility (ICTF) Modernization Project. The Agreement
provides for logistical support and coordination with JPA staff and its consultants
for the preparation of the Environmental Impact Report (EIR).

The ICTF JPA has entered into a three-year, $471,605 contract with E2 for project
management support services related to the preparation of the EIR. The previous
agreement’s three year term expired September 3, 2011, and was extended until
September 2, 2014. However it is necessary that E2’s services be continued
through the remaining EIR document preparation and review process. At the time
of expiration, E2 had approximately $183,296 remaining in the budget under the
prior contract. On September 3, 2014 the JPA entered into a one-year, $150,000
contract with E2 to continue project management support services.

It is recommended that the Governing Board approve the execution of the
proposed contract amendment with E2 ManageTech extending the contract from
one year to three years and increasing the maximum payable amount from
$150,000 to $183,296.

It is also recommended that the Board make the following finding:

“The Board finds the activity is administrative activity that will not result in direct
or indirect physical changes in the environment, and, as such, is not a “project” as
defined by CEQA Guidelines section 15378.”

L

Douglas A. Thiessen
Executive Director

4801 Airport Plaza Drive, Long Beach, CA 90815 425 S, Palos Verdes Street, San Pedro, CA 90731
Tel: (562) 288-7066| Fax: (562) 288-7067 Tel: (310) 732-3750 | Fax: (310) 831-9778

Mailing Address: Mailing Address:

P.0. Box 570, Long Beach, CA 90801-0570 P.O. Box 151, San Pedro, CA 90733-0151



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE INTERMODAL CONTAINER TRANSFER FACILITY
JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY AND
E2 MANAGETECH, INC.

This First Amendment to Agreement dated for reference purposes as of
December 10, 2014, is entered into between the INTERMODAL CONTAINER
TRANSFER FACILITY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY, a Joint Powers Authority
("ICTF") and E2 MANAGETECH, a California corporation (“Consultant’) whose address
is 5001 Airport Plaza Drive; Suite 260, Long Beach, CA 90815.

WHEREAS, ICTF and Consultant entered into an Agreement dated September
3, 2014 (*Agreement”) for Consultant to provide professional, scientific, expert or
technical services to assist the ICTF with the ICTF Modernization Project (*Project”), for
a term of one year and maximum compensation of $150,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the term to three (3) years, the
services provided under the scope of work and the compensation for Consuftant
services under the Agreement to a maximum compensation of $183,296 as provided
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the Agreement is hereby
amended as follows:

1. Section Il Effective Date and Term of the Agreement, is deleted in its
entirely and replaced by the following provision:

"The term of this Agreement shall be a period of three (3) years, commencing on
September 3, 2014 and terminating on September 2, 2017, unless terminated
- earlier under the provisions of this Agreement.”

2. Section V.B. Compensation and Payment, is amended to increase the
compensation by $33,296 from $150,000 to $183,296, by deleting the previous
provision and replacing it with the following provision:

“The maximum payable under this Agreement, including reimbursable expenses
(see Exhibit "B"), shall be One Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety Six Doliars ($183,296).”

2. “Exhibit B — Compensation Rates and Reimbursable Expenses” to the
Agreement, describing scope of work and compensation, is deleted and replaced with
the attached Exhibit “B.”

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement
as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to
Agreement on the date to the left of their signatures. '

THE INTERMODAL  CONTAINER
TRANSFER FACILITY JOINT POWERS
AUTHORITY, a Joint Powers Authority

Dated: By

Douglas Thiessen,
Executive Director

Attest:

(Print/type name and fitle)

E2 MANAGETECH, INC.,
a California corporation

Dated: By:

Print Name and Title

Attest:

(Print/type name and title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
, 2014

JANNA B. SIDLEY,
ICTF General Counsel



EXHIBIT B - COMPENSATION RATES
AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

[EXHIBIT B TOTALLING $

TO BE PROVIDED BY E2 MANAGETECH]



1o | abeg

962'€8TS _ 150D IVL0L
96Z'E8TS 0S8'5€$ 000°5tS 00%'01S 9b2'9€S 008'sS$ SIV.LOLENS MSVL
o9v0'sTS 0% 0% 0$ 9PO'ETS 0$ SIYLOLENS LSO HOLDOVHINODENS
98118 0% 0$ 03 98T'TS 0% %0T [ dN-}HVIA 4010VYINODENS
098'T1S 0% 0% 0s 098'TT$ 0$ (dN-YYIN LNOHLIM) STY.LOLENS 1SOD YOLIYYINODENS
09€$ 0z 0$ 0$ 0s 09€$ 00 0s 00°08TS {lenuue) uoneaNWWO)
009% 0z 0% 0% 0% 00s$ 002 0% 00°00£$ o {lenuue) Sunsoy
000'€s 0T 0s$ 0s$ 0s 000'es 00T 0$ 00°000°€$ sapesddn aug
0s 00 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0$ uoReSIuWPY 3USGIM Ydl 411
0083 0z 08 0s$ 0s 008$ 00 0s 00°00t$ Aunsag
0052$ 0z 0s 0s$ 0$ 005z 00z 0$ 00°0S2'TS JUBWBSIPIAPY/SIIMON I1Ignd
000'e$ 0z 0s 0$ 0s 000°€S$ ooz 0% 00'005'TS yoddng oapip/olpny
00913 (o4 0% 08 0s 009'T$ 007 0% 00°008% saiddng/siualiysayay
0% 00 0s 0s 0$ 0% 0% UOREUIPIO0]) JUAaIA pieog
1502 SIH/sHun 3503 | siH/suun 1500 | siH/swun 350) [ siHfsuun 1300 | sm/swun 1500 [ siH/fsuun ILvy ¥01OVHINODJENS

S1502 HO1OVH ans
00°0SZ'0LTS  |0°0EZT 058°s€$ _c.owm 000'St$ _o.anm 00v0T$ _a.cm 00°002°€2$ _o.amﬂ 008'sS$ _o.ﬁm s[eIcIqNS 3507 Joge]
0S9'TS 0°0¢ 059'T$ 0'0€ 0% 0s$ 0s$ 03 00'55% A3
0$ 00 0s$ 0s 0s 0s$ 0s 00'5L$ 10SS3004d PAO//IURISISSY [BIIUYI)
0s 00 0s 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 00°58% uepuYsaL
0$ 00 0% 0s$ 0$ 0s s 00°58% Jojesisny|l / Jayelq
0 00 0% 0% 0% 03 s 00'585 S ERERTIET
0$ 00 0s$ 0% 0% 0s 0s$ 00°58% Jojensnj|i/19yeiq IS
0% oo 0s 0 0s 0s 0s$ 00'56$ uepiuyas Is
0% 00 0s 0% 0$ o5 0$ 00'56$ losiuzdns/pla1d el
0% 00 0s 0% 0s 0% 0$ 00°58S [BUOISS30.d HBIS JUBISISSY
00s'82% 0'00€ 005828 0°00€ 0$ 0s 0$ 0s$ 00'96% ~ |euOIssa401d Hels
0012 0'0e 00T'TS 0°0¢ 0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 00°50TS$ BUDISS3J0.d HBIS IS
009°€$ 0°0€E 009'eS 00E 0s$ 5 0 0s 00°0ZT$ N [PUOISS3}0. 1D3I01d JUBISISSY
00v0TS 0'08 0s$ 0% 00t'0TS 008 03 0% 00°0ETS ~ |euoisssjoud }aloid
00Z'€2$ 0091 0s$ 0$ 0s$ 00T'eTs 0°09T 0$ 00°SYTS [BUOISS2J01d 1DA[01d IS
000'st$ 0°00€ 0s$ 000'SP$  0°00E 0s$ 0$ 03 00'0ST$ [BUOISS3LD1d SUl3NSUOD
03 0o 08 0$ 0% 0s 0$ 00°59T$ |BUDISS340.d Fulynsud IS
008's5$ 0°0LE 0% 0% 0$ 05 00855$ 0°0LE 00°08TS [edipuild “Is/jedizund

350D SIH/suun 150D sIH/suun 150D sIHfsun 350D siH/suun 350) SIH/suun 1503 SIH/suun 08T:3INPAYRS AYO93LYD J4V1S
IW10L IVLOL SHSYL poddng W31s13AQ uo13aNpold Hid Pi039Yy aAlensIuWpY yoeannp juswasdeuefp weirdold
AANeIISIUIWPY PPN SY pue ucHEedUNWIWo]) 31wy

i goysel

v AseL

€4seL

zoiseL

TyseL

yLOZREL

uonesedaid Y3 - uswsSeuey weidold vdr 4101
A1VINIILST 1SOD HOIALIDVYNYIN 23

4 LIgIHX3




